regulatory asset allowed herein to be charged to customers beginning on
December 1, 2015.  The filing shall include the Company’s projected monthly
distribution loads (KWh) for the 24 months beginning on December 1, 2015.

4. No later than October 30, 2015, CL&P shall file for review and approval its

amended rate schedules for the 2016 rate year that reflect the billing
determinants and financial profile approved in the Rate Case Decision, and the
total revenue requirement of $1,059.185 million allowed in this Decision.  CL&P
shall allocate the revenue increase of $18.611 million related to the rate base
adjustment to the rate classes using the methodology that was used in the Rate
Case Decision.  The Company shall increase only the variable Kwh charges for
each rate class.

Docket No. 14-05-06RE01  Page 12

V. RATE MODEL

A. 2015 RATE YEAR

1. Income Statement

THE CONNECTICUT LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY - DN 14-05-06RE01
INCOME STATEMENT 6/12/2015 PER CENT REVENUE
ELECTRIC - RATE YEAR STARTING DECEMBER 1, 2014  INCREASE ALLOWED = 16.3345%
BASED ON SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT FILED 05/19/2015

REVISED
 PRO FORMA AUTHORITY FINAL

   RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TABLE II CHANGES TABLE III

OPERATING REVENUES $905,882 $616 $906,498 $906,498
OPERATING REVENUES - OTHER 0 0 0
RATE REQUEST 221,098 0 221,098 (73,026) 148,072

--------------- ---------------- ---------------- ------------------
   TOTAL REVENUES 1,126,981 616 1,127,597 (73,026) 1,054,570

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $375,418 (21,366) $354,052 (221) 353,831
OTHER O&M 0 0 0
MISC. EXPENSE 0 0 0
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 150,372 (7,440) 142,932 142,932
AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 61,662 34 61,696 61,696
MISC. EXPENSE 0 0 0
TAXES, SALES & PAYROLL 11,449 (414) 11,035 11,035
GROSS EARNINGS TAXES 85,203 (96) 85,107 (5,156) 79,951
PROPERTY TAXES 81,435 (1,988) 79,447 79,447
PROVISION FOR DEF. INCOME TAXES, NET 27,885 3,039 30,924 0 30,924
STATE TAXES 6,744 2,222 8,966 (6,088) 2,877
FEDERAL TAXES (CURRENT) 60,700 7,863 68,563 (21,546) 47,017
INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT (954) 0 (954) (954)

------------------ --------------- ---------------- ---------------- ------------------
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $859,914 (18,145) $841,769 (33,012) $808,757

------------------ --------------- ---------------- ---------------- ------------------
INCOME FROM LEASE OF UTILITY PLANT 0 0 0 0

OPERATING INCOME $267,067 $18,761 $285,828 (40,014) 245,814
================== =============== ================ ================ ==================

Docket No. 14-05-06RE01  Page 13

2. Rate Base

THE CONNECTICUT LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY - DN 14-05-06RE01
RATE BASE LAST REVIEW DATE 6/12/2015
ELECTRIC - RATE YEAR STARTING DECEMBER 1, 2014

REVISED AUTHORITY
PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS TABLE I

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 5,257,802 (4,510) $5,253,292
PLANT 2 0

LESS: CONS. WORK IN PROGRESS 0 0
LESS: ACCUM DEP AND AMORT 1,312,534 (3,720) 1,308,814

----------- ----------- -----------
NET PLANT 3,945,268 (790) 3,944,478

----------- ----------- -----------

PLUS:
 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $54,818 0 54,818
 WORKING CAPITAL 17,230 (4,294) 12,936
 PREPAYMENTS 4,655 0 4,655
 DEFERRED TAXES - CIAC 38,418 0 38,418
 ACCUM. DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - FAS 10 391,860 0 391,860
 REGULATORY ASSET - FASB 158 0 0
  DEFERRED ASSETS, NET OF TAXES 191,788 (17) 191,771

LESS:
 ACCUM. DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $789,750 5,991 795,741
 CUST. ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS 15,406 0 15,406
 STORM RESERVES 0 0
 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - FAS 158 0 0
  ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEBT 0 0
  PENSION LIABILITIES 0 0
  RESERVES, NET OF TAXES 40,555 (1,775) 38,780
 ACCUM. DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - FAS 10 391,860 0 391,860

----------- ----------- -----------
RATE BASE 3,406,466 (9,317) 3,397,149

=========== =========== ===========
RETURN ON RATE BASE 7.83% 7.24% 7.24%

----------- =========== -----------
OPERATING INCOME 266,739 (20,924) 245,814

=========== =========== ===========

Docket No. 14-05-06RE01  Page 14

B. 2016 RATE YEAR

1. Income Statement

THE CONNECTICUT LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY - DN 14-05-06RE01
INCOME STATEMENT 6/12/2015 PER CENT REVENUE
ELECTRIC - RATE YEAR STARTING DECEMBER 1, 2015  INCREASE ALLOWED = 16.8437%
BASED ON SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT FILED 05/19/2015

REVISED
 PRO FORMA AUTHORITY FINAL

   RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TABLE II CHANGES TABLE III

OPERATING REVENUES $905,882 $616 $906,498 $906,498
OPERATING REVENUES - OTHER 0 0 0
RATE REQUEST 221,098 0 221,098 (68,411) 152,687

--------------- ---------------- ---------------- ------------------
   TOTAL REVENUES 1,126,981 616 1,127,597 (68,411) 1,059,185

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $375,418 (21,366) $354,052 (207) 353,845
OTHER O&M 0 0 0
MISC. EXPENSE 0 0 0
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 150,372 (7,440) 142,932 142,932
AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 61,662 34 61,696 61,696
MISC. EXPENSE 0 0 0
TAXES, SALES & PAYROLL 11,449 (414) 11,035 11,035
GROSS EARNINGS TAXES 85,203 (96) 85,107 (4,830) 80,277
PROPERTY TAXES 81,435 (1,988) 79,447 79,447
PROVISION FOR DEF. INCOME TAXES, NET 27,885 3,039 30,924 0 30,924
STATE TAXES 6,744 2,223 8,967 (5,704) 3,264
FEDERAL TAXES (CURRENT) 60,700 7,868 68,568 (20,184) 48,384
INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT (954) 0 (954) (954)

------------------ --------------- ---------------- ---------------- ------------------
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $859,914 (18,139) $841,775 (30,925) $810,850

------------------ --------------- ---------------- ---------------- ------------------
INCOME FROM LEASE OF UTILITY PLANT 0 0 0 0

OPERATING INCOME $267,067 $18,755 $285,822 (37,485) 248,337
================== =============== ================ ================ ==================

Docket No. 14-05-06RE01  Page 15

2. Rate Base

THE CONNECTICUT LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY - DN 14-05-06RE01
RATE BASE LAST REVIEW DATE 6/12/2015
ELECTRIC - RATE YEAR STARTING DECEMBER 1, 2015

REVISED AUTHORITY
PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS TABLE I

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 5,257,802 (4,510) $5,253,292
PLANT 2 0

LESS: CONS. WORK IN PROGRESS 0 0
LESS: ACCUM DEP AND AMORT 1,312,534 (3,720) 1,308,814

----------- ----------- -----------
NET PLANT 3,945,268 (790) 3,944,478

----------- ----------- -----------

PLUS:
 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $54,818 0 54,818
 WORKING CAPITAL 17,230 (4,905) 12,325
 PREPAYMENTS 4,655 0 4,655
 DEFERRED TAXES - CIAC 38,418 0 38,418
 ACCUM. DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - FAS 10 391,860 0 391,860
 REGULATORY ASSET - FASB 158 0 0
  DEFERRED ASSETS, NET OF TAXES 191,788 (17) 191,771

LESS:
 ACCUM. DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $789,750 5,991 795,741
 CUST. ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS 15,406 0 15,406
 STORM RESERVES 0 0
 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - FAS 158 0 0
  ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEBT 0 0
  PENSION LIABILITIES 0 0
  RESERVES, NET OF TAXES 40,555 (1,775) 38,780
 ACCUM. DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - FAS 10 391,860 0 391,860

----------- ----------- -----------
RATE BASE 3,406,466 (9,928) 3,396,538

=========== =========== ===========
RETURN ON RATE BASE 7.83% 7.31% 7.31%

----------- =========== -----------
OPERATING INCOME 266,739 (18,402) 248,337

=========== =========== ===========

APPENDIX A – SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

APPENDIX B

Impact to Customers of CL&P Proposal to Stay at Original Estimate
$ in millions

Deduction DTL

 RB
Impact

I/(D)
Original RTD Estimate as filed 200.00   (81.70)   (61.28)
PURA Addt'l RTD in excess of CL&P Estimate 100.00   (40.85)   (40.85)
  Subtotal - Incorrect DTL & RB Impact 300.00   (122.55)  (102.13)
What Term Sheet Proposal Does:

Removes PURA Adj & Stands by Original Est. (100.00)   40.85   40.85